

L&T Technology Services Limited

L&T Business Park, TC-2, Tower B, 2nd Floor, North-East Wing, Gate No.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.LTTS.com

July 22, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051. NSE Symbol: LTTS The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled "United Technologies selects L&T Technology Services as a strategic partner for Collins Aerospace" which will be disseminated shortly.

The Press release is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the above intimation on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Kapil Bhalla

Company Secretary

M. No. F3485

Press Release



United Technologies selects L&T Technology Services as a strategic partner for Collins Aerospace

Bengaluru, July 22, 2019: L&T Technology Services (NSE: LTTS), a leading global pure-play engineering services company has been selected as a strategic partner by United Technologies Corporation (UTC) for Collins Aerospace, a subsidiary of UTC.

Collins Aerospace comprises of the former UTC Aerospace Systems, Rockwell Collins and BE Aerospace, and is one of the leading providers of intelligent solutions for the global aerospace and defense industries.

LTTS has been a long-standing engineering partner for UTC. It has been 'UTC Supplier Gold' since 2015. LTTS was also recognized as UTAS Supplier of Year in April 2016 for its high-quality services and value creation.

Alind Saxena, Chief Business Officer, L&T Technology Services said "We are very excited to collaborate with Collins Aerospace for their advanced aerospace and defense service needs. At LTTS, our constant endeavour is to be our customer's most reliable engineering and digital services partner. We look forward to playing a more significant role in Collins Aerospace's engineering road map."

About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 51 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hi-tech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 15,900 employees spread across 17 global design centers, 28 global sales offices and 49 innovation labs as of June 30, 2019.

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: Aniruddha.Basu@LTTS.com

T: +91-80-67675173